
PRINTED IN GREAT BRITAIN 

CONTENTS 

PAGE 

The Master 1 

A Notable Acquisition 3 

The Linacre Lecture 5 

The Blast of Puffery 19 

Art and Economics in Cambridge. 23 

Letter from the East 29 

Poppy Day, 1959 30 

The Restoration of Second Court. 35 

Bridewell Revisited 46 

College Notes 50 

Book Reviews . 61 

10hniana 63 

Maupygernons and Mash 65 

Ash before Oak 75 

Inter-Racial Friction 78 

Feminine Nature: a Praelection 89 

The Restoration of Second Court 1I 91 

College Chronicle 102 

College Notes 126 

The Library 133 

Book Reviews 135 

College Awards 141 

Editorial 145 

The College and its Future 147 

The College in 1911 155 

Poems. 166 

Undergraduate Life at St 10hn's in the Early Thirties 168 

The Humbler Creation . 172 

On the Threshold of the Sixties 175 

A Visitor's Guide to Proughe-super-Boghs 

College Recruitment 

181 

187 



College Notes 

Obituary 

Book Reviews 

Editorial 

Poems. 

Tiger Shooting-1961 

Poems. 

CONTENTS 

The Restoration of Second Court TII 

Poem . 

John Masefleld and a Cake 

Praelection: Rare Birds . 

A Thirteenth Century Sketch from the Old Chapel 

College Chronicle 

College Notes 

Obituary 

Book Reviews 

College Awards 

Editorial 

Tuesday 

From the Commemoration Sermon 

Christianity and Cambridge Life 

Writing 

In 1839 

Sunday 

The Library 

College Notes 

Obituaries . 

Book Reviews 

The College and the House 

Tuesday 

Restoration of Second Court IV 

Poems. 

Lincolnshire 

On having a foreign name 

PAGE 

198 

205 

207 

213 

215 

217 

223 

225 

232 

234 

238 

239 

240 

255 

264 

266 

271 

277 

278 

285 

286 

292 

295 

297 

304 

306 

317 

326 

329 

334 

339 

344 

346 

351 

CONTENTS 

Fish Ponds Close and its Pondyards 

The Commemoration Sermon 

The Library 

CoJlege Chronicle 

College Notes . 

Book Reviews . 

Reflections on Upp-bridge 

The Warm South 

Poems. 

No Story . 

Poems. 

Chronicle de nos Jours 

Restoration of Second Court V 

The Eagles on the Field Gate 

College Notes 

Obituaries . 

Book Reviews 

College Awards 

PAGE 

353 

363 

368 

370 

385 

392 

395 

401 

408 

410 

417 

418 

425 

433 

435 

444 

449 

457 



PRINTED IN GREAT BRITAIN 

C O NTE NT S 

The New College Buildings 

The New Buildings 

Poems. 

Story . 

Poems. 

The Redecoration of the Hall 

Poem . 

Poems from the French 

Letters to the Editor 

lohniana 

The J ohnian Society 

College Chronicle 

Book Reviews 

Afterthought 

College Notes 

College Officers. 

College A wards 

The Benefaction for the New College Buildings . 

Correspondence 

Interviewing Miss Wioux 

Poems by J. R. Raimes . 

Chapter from a Novel 

Poems by J. D. R. Hardie 

The Enlargement of Our Heritage. 

The Crisis . 

Book Review 

Obituary 

College Chronicle 

College Notes . 

College Awards 

Lady Margaret's Moscow 

PAGE 

1 

3 

5 

9 

20 

21 

25 

26 

28 

30 

31 

34 

53 

54 

55 

67 

68 

73 

75 

76 

79 

82 

86 

88 

95 

102 

lO4 

lO7 

119 

126 

129 



CONTENTS PAGE 

Correspondence 133 

Mistah Kurtz: he dead by Hugh Sykes Davies 135 

ffhe Origins of the Norman Conquest. 142 

Poem by Laurie Paine 146 

'Last Sermon by the Rev. J. S. Bezzant . 150 

CJOhnian Mathematics, 1910-14 by Sir Harold Jeffreys 154 

Poems by C. Gill and P. Atkins 158 

'Cyril by Kevin Tierney 162 

Efhe Changeling 177 

Book Reviews . 179 

�bituary 188 

1Tbhnian Society 189 

EM.B.C. . 192 

t1011ege Notes 198 

eo lIege Awards 209 

If:?ditorial 213 

Tohe Naming of the New Building. 216 

S'aid Ryle to Hoyle by George. Gamow . 219 

Uomestic Harmonyr;JDlilJP ::l,�-,Ilo' 221 

Prhe Modern Coryestes . 223 

;Poems by Christopher Gill 226 

1"oems by John Armstrong 228 

lI()W to Live with an Ancient Monument 230 

rrhe Johnian Past �,\\,.\ . 240 

:Under the Sign of Silence by L�"tt.T(]!FMbeJ( 1 244 

ib"bok Reviews 249 

:rtHe Library 252 

�!L)ituary 

'C!:'dllege Chronicle 

tldllege Notes . 

�llege Awards 
()� I 

253 

258 

273 

286 



PRINTED IN GREAT BRITAIN 

Editorial 

Competition 

Headlines . 

Isabella Fenwick 

Poem by C. Gill 

CONTENTS 

I am going away for good 

Transparent Woman 

Story by K. T. Linley 

Reviews 

The Commemoration Sermon, 1966 

"Marriage ?" 

Obituaries: J. W. Millen 

George Humphrey 

College Chronicle 

College Notes . 

Editorial 

Co-education Survey in St John's College 

The Constitution and Government of the College 

" .... and Scholars"? 

Gesture 

Blonde 

Brunette 

The Kerry Summer Storm 

Poem for Good Friday . 

Omen . 

Stone used in the Cri pps Building 

Il Brockensprechta . 

Communication: Isabella Fenwick 

Pistols for Four and Coffee for Two 

Obituaries: J. S Bezzant 

Sam Senior 

College Chronicle 

PAGE 

1 

2 

3 

7 

19 

20 

30 

32 

38 

41 

47 

53 

58 

60 

72 

81 

84 

87 

95 

100 

facing 100 

facing 101 

101 

102 

103 

104 

106 

109 

110 

124 

127 

129 



College Notes . 

Editorial 

The JCR Survey 

Christmas 

Winter Words . 

Perfect for Sound 

Behaviour of a Hedgehog 

W. H. R. Rivers 

CONTENTS 

Photograph of the new lighting in Hall 

Portrait of Rowland Hill 

Letters of Rowland Hill . 

The Flame of Baverstock 

Welcome to John's . 

The Burnaby Girl 

The Falkland Islands Today 

Book Review 

College Chronicle 

College Notes . 

Editorial 

The Eagle Questionnaire: Results 

The Combination Room and 'D' Day . 

Poems by Clive James 

Headlong Hall . 

Escalation . 

Hedgehog Supplement 

Behaviour of a Master 

Light Fantastic 

Letters 

The School of Pythagoras (Merton Hall) 

Poems by John Elsberg and Pete Atkins 

Gust of Gomorrah . 

Poems by Bernard Metcalfe 

Reviews 

College Chronicle 

College Notes . 

PAGE 

131 

137 

139 

149 

150 

151 

153 

156 

facing 160 

facing 161 

161 

171 

173 

176 

184 

188 

190 

207 

213 

214 

218 

223 

227 

235 

237 

240 

241 

243 

254 

257 

258 

259 

267 

273 

�II 
VOL. �I JANUARY 1967 

An EAGLE Crusade!! 

WE take our editorial duties seriously. 

Among them is that of being the Big Johnian Booster. 

NO. 267 

It is our duty to boost John's because we are the Johnian 
periodical. 

We believe this, and we act upon it. If we do not boost John's, 
who will? Answer: a paid firm of public relations. 

We do it for free, being part of the free British Press. 

Let others point the finger of scorn. They languish under 
totalitarian yokes. They know not freedom. We do. 

We also know which side our bread is buttered. 

How unlike totalitarian regimes, where all they know is fear, 
hunger, and the knock in the night. 

We therefore feel free to congratulate John's on the biggest 
building of its kind, the finest, the newest. Honour to the men 
whose courage, vision, and money made it possible. 

Can Russia show us a better advertisement for its way of life? 
Do its power stations and underground railways rival the Johnian 
achievement? 

Of course not. 

But a free press must feel free to criticise. And we at The 
Eagle are entirely free, like our readers (except in respect of 
their compulsory subscription to the magazine). 

We therefore Denounce. Who? The purblind bureaucrats 
who have not seen what we see. 

From the roof of Cri pps Building we see it in our minds' eye. 

What? 

An open-air swimming pool in the garden of Merton House. 

Let Johnians bathe! 



PRINTED IN GREAT BRITAIN 

CONTENTS 

PAGE 

Editorials . 2 

Poem by Pete Atkin 4 

Childer Wot Towlk by Stuart Harling . 5 

College Intelligence . 6 

Appointments For All by Michael Mavor 7 

Master by Clifford Evans . 9 

The Single Screw by fan White 16 

A Glance Backwards by Tom Naisby 20 

Star! by Ariel Pakk . 21 

Commemoration of Benefactors, 1968 by J. R. Bambrough 24 

Poems by K. C. B. Hutcheson, John Elsberg, Michael 
Mavor and Bernard Metcalfe 27 

Obituaries: Professor E. C. Ratc1iff 31 

Professor H. A. Harris 33 

H. S. Sharp. 36 

Reviews: R. A. Lyttleton, Mysteries of the Solar System. 38 

E. W. R. Peterson, The Yachtsman's Cook Book 38 

Theatre 39 

College Chronicle 42 

College Notes 54 

Editorial 58 

Letter (C. W. Guillebaud) 59 

Return to St John's, or, Raphael's Second Voyage by 
David Thistlethwaite 60 

John Fisher 1469-1535 by Peter Linehan 62 

Obituary: N. B. Jopson . 66 

A Quiet Term at Hillhall House 74 



CONTENTS PAGE 

Vignette by John Elsberg 76 

Commemoration of Benefactors, 1969 by J. A. Crook 77 

College Intelligence . 80 

Poems by Keith Linley, Bernard Metcalfe, 
Dominic O'Meara, Richard Griffith, John Elsberg and 
Michael Mavor . 

81 

A Link with the Present by R. A. Lyttleton 87 

Memory from a Land by John Sligo 92 

Reviews: D. L. Frost, The School of Shakespeare 93 

Henry Pelling, Popular Politics and Society in 
Late Victorian Britain . 95 

Guy Lee, Ovid's Amores, with a Verse Translation 96 

John Beer, Blake's Humanism 97 

Nicholas Mansergh, The Commonwealth 
Experience 99 

Painting 100 

Theatre 100 

College Chronicle 103 

College Notes . 107 

Photographs: Morocco 

The Lady Margaret Players 

Joppy 

The Fire Raisers 

Likeness of St John Fisher 

Portrait of N. B. Jopson by M. W. Porter 

40 

70 

102 

63 

67 


	Contents_1963
	Contents_1965
	Contents_1968
	Contents_1969

