											PAGE
The Master		•1									1
A Notable Acqu	isiti	on	•	*		*	*				3
The Linacre Lec	ture										5
The Blast of Put	fery				×	¥					19
Art and Econom	nics	in C	amb	ridge							23
Letter from the	East					÷					29
Poppy Day, 1959	9										30
The Restoration	of S	Seco	nd C	ourt							35
Bridewell Revisi	ted					÷					46
College Notes											50
Book Reviews											61
Johniana .											63
Maupygernons a	nd l	Masl	h			ř					65
Ash before Oak			¥2		×						75
Inter-Racial Fric	tion									ŭ.	78
Feminine Nature	e: a	Prae	electi	on							89
The Restoration	of S	Secoi	nd C	ourt	II						91
College Chronicl	e	•	•	•	e^{\pm}						102
College Notes .						÷					126
The Library											133
Book Reviews .											135
College Awards			ř		٠						141
Editorial			×								145
The College and	its I	Futu	re								147
The College in 19	911			•							155
Poems	11			•							166
Undergraduate L	ife a	at St	Joh	n's ii	1 the	Ear	ly Th	irtie	S		168
The Humbler Cr	eatic	on									172
On the Threshold	d of	the	Sixti	es							175
A Visitor's Guide	e to	Pro	ughe	-supe	er-Bo	ghs					181
College Recruitm	ent										187

CONTENTS												
College Notes											198	
Obituary .											205	
Book Reviews											207	
Editorial .											213	
Poems							,				215	
Tiger Shooting	<u>—19</u>	61									217	
Poems											223	
The Restoration	n of	Seco	nd C	ourt	Ш						225	
Poem											232	
John Masefield	land	a Ca	ıke								234	
Praelection: R	are B	irds									238	
A Thirteenth C	Centu	ry Sk	etch	fron	n the	Old	Cha	pel			239	
College Chron	icle				. ~						240	
College Notes											255	
Obituary .											264	
Book Reviews											266	
College Award	S			,							271	
Editorial .											277	
Tuesday .						•					278	
From the Com	mem	orati	on S	ermo	on	,					285	
Christianity an	d Ca	mbri	dge I	Life							286	
Writing .											292	
In 1839 .			+								295	
Sunday .											297	
The Library											304	
College Notes											306	
Obituaries .											317	
Book Reviews											326	
The College ar	nd the	Но	use								329	
Tuesday .											334	
Restoration of	Seco	nd C	ourt	IV							339	
Poems											344	
Lincolnshire											346	
On having a fo	reign	nan	ne						,		351	

			C	ONT	ENT	S				PAGE
Fish Ponds Clo	se a	nd it	s Po	ondya	ards					353
The Commemo	rati	on S	ermo	on			÷			363
The Library										368
College Chroni	cle									370
College Notes										385
Book Reviews										392
Reflections on	Upp	-bric	lge				*			395
The Warm Sou	ıth									401
Poems.										408
No Story .					,					410
Poems									٠	417
Chronicle de no	os J	ours						1.		418
Restoration of	Sec	ond (Cour	t V						425
The Eagles on	the	Field	Ga	te						433
College Notes						×				435
Obituaries .										444
Book Reviews										449
College Award	S									457

The New College Br	uildiı	ngs	**						1
The New Buildings								÷	3
Poems	. :	4							5
Story									9
Poems									20
The Redecoration o	f the	Hall	l						21
Poem									25
Poems from the Fre	nch								26
Letters to the Editor	r								28
Johniana									30
The Johnian Society	7								31
College Chronicle				,					34
Book Reviews .									53
Afterthought .									54
College Notes .									55
College Officers.									67
College Awards									68
The Benefaction for	the	New	Coll	ege]	Build	ings			73
Correspondence									75
Interviewing Miss W	lioux	ζ.							76
Poems by J. R. Rain	nes								79
Chapter from a Nov	/el								82
Poems by J. D. R. H	Iardi	ie		. 1					86
The Enlargement of	Our	Heri	itage						88
The Crisis	*								95
Book Review .									102
Obituary									104
College Chronicle									107
College Notes .									119
College Awards									126
Lady Margaret's Mo	oscov	V							129

CO	NTENTS					PAGE
Correspondence		, .				133
Mistah Kurtz: he dead by Hug			s .			135
The Origins of the Norman C	onquest					142
Poem by Laurie Paine			¥.			146
Last Sermon by the Rev. J. S.	Bezzant					150
Johnian Mathematics, 1910-14	by Sir	Harold	Jeffrey	VS		154
Poems by C. Gill and P. Atkin	S .					158
Cyril by Kevin Tierney						162
The Changeling			¥2			177
Book Reviews					¥	179
Obituary						188
Johnian Society						189
L.M.B.C						192
College Notes	0 90 8					198
College Awards						209
Editorial	197 1					213
The Naming of the New Build	ling.					216
Said Ryle to Hoyle by George	Gamow					219
Domestic Harmonymbling ag.	llo'.					221
The Modern Coryestes				*		223
Poems by Christopher Gill .						226
Poems by John Armstrong .	140					228
How to Live with an Ancient	Monume	ent .		21		230
The Johnian Past		ardie.	6			
Under the Sign of Silence by L	. A. Trie	bel			ĸ	244
Book Reviews					ř	249
The Library						252
Obituary	× ×		::00	*:		253
College Chronicle			micle			258
College Notes			. 25	1	*	273
College Awards			.els-	(1)71/2		286
29	w 3	Moscow	ret's A	Eigen)	V	

											PAGE
Editorial .											1
Competition									,		2
Headlines .											3
Isabella Fenw	ick						. '				7
Poem by C. G	ill							. 1			19
I am going av	vay f	or go	ood								20
Transparent V	Voma	an									30
Story by K. T.	Linl	'ey		,							32
Reviews .			٠.								38
The Commen	orati	on S	Serm	on, 1	966						41
"Marriage?"											47
Obituaries: J.	W.]	Mille	n								53
G	eorge	e Hu	mph	rey							58
College Chror	nicle										60
College Notes											72
Editorial .											81
Co-education	Surv	ey in	St J	ohn'	s Co	llege					84
The Constitut	ion a	nd (Gove	rnme	nt o	f the	Coll	ege			87
" and Scl	holar	s"?									95
Gesture .											100
Blonde .									fac	ing	100
Brunette .									fac	ing	101
The Kerry Sur	mme	r S to	rm								101
Poem for Goo	d Fr	iday									102
Omen									٠,		103
Stone used in	the C	Cripp	s Bu	iildin	g						104
Il Brockenspre	chta										106
Communicatio	n: Is	abell	a Fe	nwic	k						109
Pistols for For	ır an	d Co	offee	for 7	Γwo						110
Obituaries: J.	S B	ezzai	nt								124
Sa	ım Se	enior									127
College Chron	icle										129

	C	ONT	ENTS	3				PAGE
College Notes								131
Editorial							1	137
The JCR Survey .								139
Christmas								149
Winter Words								150
Perfect for Sound .								151
Behaviour of a Hedgeho	g							153
W. H. R. Rivers .								156
Photograph of the new l	light	ing i	n Ha	11		fac	ing	160
Portrait of Rowland Hil					2	fac	ing	161
Letters of Rowland Hill								161
The Flame of Baverstoc	k					*		171
Welcome to John's .								173
The Burnaby Girl .								176
The Falkland Islands To	oday					40	1	184
Book Review							÷	188
College Chronicle .								190
College Notes								207
Editorial								213
The Eagle Questionnaire	: R	esult	S					214
The Combination Room	n and	d 'D'	Day					218
Poems by Clive James				•				223
Headlong Hall								227
Escalation							2	235
Hedgehog Supplement								
Behaviour of a Mas	ster							237
Light Fantastic							1	240
Letters				٠			*	241
Letters The School of Pythagora	as (N	Merto	on H	all)				243
Poems by John Elsberg of	and I	Pete .	Atkir	ıs			4	254
Gust of Gomorrah .								257
Poems by Bernard Metco								258
Reviews								259
College Chronicle .								267
College Notes								273

Editorials					. P	AGE 2
Poem by Pete Atkin	*		*			4
Childer Wot Towlk by Stuart Harling		×i:				5
College Intelligence	×					6
Appointments For All by Michael Ma	vor	*	*			7
Master by Clifford Evans					·	9
The Single Screw by Ian White .			*	*	·	16
A Glance Backwards by Tom Naisby		25	20	¥6		20
Star! by Ariel Pakk .	ē	ē			,	21
Commemoration of Benefactors, 1968	by J	<i>I. R.</i>	Bam	brou	gh	24
Poems by K. C. B. Hutcheson, John El. Mayor and Bernard Metcalfe	sberg	g, Mi	ichae	l		27
	•	**	•	•		
Obituaries: Professor E. C. Ratcliff	51	5.5	5	*	*	31
Professor H. A. Harris			£	*6	ř.	33
H. S. Sharp .		2	\hat{x}	×.	Ë	36
Reviews: R. A. Lyttleton, Mysteries of	f the	Sola	r Sy.	stem		38
E. W. R. Peterson, The Yach	itsma	ın's (Cook	Boo	k	38
Theatre			•			39
College Chronicle	18	(e.:				42
College Notes .		145				54
Editorial	980	181	E.			58
Letter (C. W. Guillebaud)	(40)	*	AC.			59
Return to St John's, or, Raphael's Sec David Thistlethwaite	ond	Voy	age b	y		60
John Fisher 1469-1535 by Peter Lineho	an	• 5				62
Obituary: N. B. Jopson	an i					66
A Quiet Term at Hillhall House						74

			С	ONT	ENT	5					PAGE
Vignette by .	John El	sberg	7								76
Commemora	ition of	Ben	efac	tors,	1969	<i>by</i> .	<i>J. A.</i>	Cro	ok		77
College Intel	ligence					are.				ž	80
Poems by Ke Dominic Michael	O'Me	ara,	Rich	ard (Griffi			Elsbei	rg an	d	81
A Link with											87
Memory from											92
Reviews: D.	L. Fro	st, T	he S	chool	of S	Shake	spea	re			93
	nry Pe Late Vi					ics a	nd So	ociet	y in		95
Gu	y Lee,	Ovid	's A	more	s, wi	th a	Verse	Tra	nslat	ion	96
Jol	nn Beer	r, Bla	ke's	Hun	nanis	m					97
	cholas Experie				e Co		nwea •	lth	et.		99
Pai	inting		v.	×	×			×	2	3	100
Th	eatre		v.	×	*		ix.	ж	:*		100
College Chro	nicle	e			×			i	(t):		103
College Note	s .	æ	×	×	*	×	Pe			/es	107
Photographs	: More	оссо	ŭ.	œ.	8			9		e	1
	The l	Lady	Ma	rgare	t Pla	yers	e				40
	Jopp	у		200	7		•				70
	The I	Fire F	Raise	rs					ĸ	v	102
Likeness of S	St John	Fish	er		4						63
Portrait of N	I. B. Jo	pson	by	<i>M</i> . <i>V</i>	V. Po	orter			2	¥	67